

## SALT LAKE COUNTY



## **Legislation Details**

File #: 24-1742 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Discussion ItemsStatus:Agenda ReadyFile created:5/23/2024In control:County Council

On agenda: 6/4/2024 Final action:

Title: Consideration of a Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Approving the Recommendation of the

Salt Lake County Council of Governments and Authorizing the Execution of an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement Providing for the Transfer of \$1,519,500.00 of County Corridor Preservation Funds to Herriman City to be Used by the City to Acquire Certain Property for Transportation Purposes

**Sponsors:** 

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. Staff Report, 2. 240430 Herriman Corridor Preservation Resolution - 7300 West at 13000

South\_RATF, 3. 240430 Herriman Corridor Preservation ILA - 7300 West at 13000 South\_RATF

Date Ver. Action By Action Result